One (01) PhD Holder, ten (10) master’s degree Holders and eight (8) Postgraduate Diploma holders 

were qualified for the 2021 Postgraduate Convocation and Convacation was postponed due to 

COVID 19 pandemic. 

02.4 Diploma Awarding Ceremony 

Fifteen (15) Higher Diploma holders, two hundred fourty two (242) Diploma Holders and One 

hundred seventy-five (175) certificate holders qualified for the 2021 Diploma awarding ceremony 

and Diploma awarding ceremony was also postponed due to COVID 19 Pandemic. 

02.5 NILIS Research Symposium 2021 

NILIS Research Symposium, the annual research event of the National Institute of Library and